
Purchase Order
PO No. 24157131

Order Date: 4/18/2024

Internal Tracking No.: 24-0003264 / 47007

Contractor Info Bill To Ship To
Labatt Food Service
17415995640
4500 Industry Park Dr. 
San Antonio, TX 78218

(210) 661-4216

101 EAST 15TH ST., RM 446
Accts Payable: APPO@twc.state.tx.us
AUSTIN TX 78778

4800 N LAMAR BLVD
Austin TX 78756

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: Delivery Contact: Name: Celeste Rocha/Mandy Frederick Phone: 512-377-0383/512-377-0381
Delivery Hours: Mon-Fri 8:00AM-4:30PM Submit invoices via email to APPO@twc.texas.gov PDF or Word Documents only are 
accepted. All Invoices must include reference to TXSMB PO and TWC PO Internal Tracking #.24-0003264 / 47007

Disclaimer
The State of Texas is exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes except as noted in each contract.
STATE AND CITY SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE:
The undersigned claims an exemption from taxes under Texas Tax Code, Section 151.309(4), for purchase of tangible personal 
property described in this numbered order, purchased from contractor and/or shipper listed above, as this property is being secured 
for the exclusive use of the State of Texas, or a Texas County, City, Special District, or Other Political Subdivision.

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts – Statewide Procurement Division

Agency Purchaser Email Phone

Texas Workforce Commission - 320 Kelly Hall kelly.hall@twc.texas.gov (888) 479-7602

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

1 38542 38542402186 Beef Patty, Round, Raw, Frozen, 
80/20, 3.2 oz
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 70800321
Manufacturer Name: Double Red 
Provisions

2 CASE 57.54 $115.08

2 38548 38548222454 Blueberries, Frozen, IQF, 30 lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 041620-00
Manufacturer Name: Wawona Frozen 
Foods

1 CASE 55.93 $55.93



Purchase Order
PO No. 24157131

Order Date: 4/18/2024

Internal Tracking No.: 24-0003264 / 47007

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

3 38596 38596454389 Vegetables, Mixed, 4 Way, Frozen, 20 
lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 16881
Manufacturer Name: Stokely-Seneca

1 CASE 25.55 $25.55

4 38596 38596455733 Potatoes, French Fried, Seasoned, 
Curly, Frozen, 1/3 in cut, 5 lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10071179470144
Manufacturer Name: Simplot

1 CASE 45.69 $45.69

5 38596 38596459354 Potatoes, Sweet, Roasted Pieces, 
Frozen, 2.5 lbs., IQF
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10071179027058
Manufacturer Name: Simplot

1 CASE 29.50 $29.50

6 38596 38596459354 Potatoes, Sweet, Roasted Pieces, 
Frozen, 2.5 lbs., IQF
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10071179027058
Manufacturer Name: Simplot

1 CASE 29.50 $29.50

7 39007 39007061151 Cheese, American, Sl iced, 
Refrigerated, 5 lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 110491
Manufacturer Name: Bongards

3 CASE 53.61 $160.83



Purchase Order
PO No. 24157131

Order Date: 4/18/2024

Internal Tracking No.: 24-0003264 / 47007

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

8 39007 39007203530 Cheese, Cheddar Mild, Shredded, 
Refrigerated, 5 lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 866-2000
Manufacturer Name: Bongards

4 CASE 57.23 $228.92

9 39332 39332161001 Soda, Baking, 1 lb.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 40067800
Manufacturer Name: Hearth Club

1 CASE 31.18 $31.18

10 39333 39333294402 Drink Mix, Sugar Free, Citrus, 
Makes 2 gallons
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 83937
Manufacturer Name: Crystal Light

1 CASE 42.01 $42.01

11 39333 39333294403 Drink Mix, Sugar Free, Fruit Punch, 
Makes 2 gallons
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10043000839314
Manufacturer Name: Crystal Light

1 CASE 42.01 $42.01

12 39343 39343740609 Crackers, Soda, Saltine, Individual, 
2 per Pack, 500 per case
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 471040
Manufacturer Name: Lance

1 CASE 21.34 $21.34

13 39346 39346231903 Mixes, Brownie, 5 lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 744-2115
Manufacturer Name: Continental Mills

1 CASE 43.72 $43.72



Purchase Order
PO No. 24157131

Order Date: 4/18/2024

Internal Tracking No.: 24-0003264 / 47007

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

14 39346 39346301557 Mixes, Cake, White, 5 lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 744-2150
Manufacturer Name: Continental Mills

1 CASE 39.37 $39.37

15 39346 39346301706 Mixes, Cake, Yellow, 5 lbs.
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 744-2110
Manufacturer Name: Continental Mills

1 CASE 39.43 $39.43

16 39346 39346420308 Gelatin, Powder, Cherry, 24 oz
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 48101
Manufacturer Name: Royal

1 CASE 40.48 $40.48

17 39346 39346420977 Gelatin, Powder, Lime, 24 oz
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 48104
Manufacturer Name: Royal

1 CASE 40.48 $40.48

18 39346 39346421256 Gelatin, Powder, Orange, 24 oz
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 48102
Manufacturer Name: Royal

1 CASE 40.48 $40.48

19 39346 39346560517 Pudding, Instant, Chocolate, 28 oz
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10043000832711
Manufacturer Name: Jello

1 CASE 62.46 $62.46



Purchase Order
PO No. 24157131

Order Date: 4/18/2024

Internal Tracking No.: 24-0003264 / 47007

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

20 39346 39346565110 Pudding, Instant, Vanilla, 28 oz
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10043000832728
Manufacturer Name: Jello

1 CASE 62.46 $62.46

21 39354 39354731391 Peaches, Diced, Packed in Juice, 
#10 can
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 2001683
Manufacturer Name: Del Monte

1 CASE 59.79 $59.79

22 39354 39354732355 Peaches, Sliced, Extra Light Syrup, 
#10 can
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 326108
Manufacturer Name: Del Monte

1 CASE 55.05 $55.05

23 39354 39354750620 Pears, Diced, Packed in Juice, #10 
can
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 2002202
Manufacturer Name: Del Monte

1 CASE 54.08 $54.08

24 39367 39367502001 Peanuts, Roasted, Granulated, 
Unsalted, Buy American 5 pound 
packages, one package per case
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 9610296
Manufacturer Name: Azar-Bakers 
Select

1 CASE 18.38 $18.38



Purchase Order
PO No. 24157131

Order Date: 4/18/2024

Internal Tracking No.: 24-0003264 / 47007

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

25 39372 39372305209 Rice, Specialty, Spanish, Buy 
American, 36 ounces per package
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: R219-D5190
Manufacturer Name: Flavorwise-
Foothill Farms

1 CASE 47.09 $47.09

26 39378 39378200834 Soup Base, Beef, Low Sodium, Buy 
American, 1 pound plastic 
containers
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10048001516325
Manufacturer Name: Knorr

1 CASE 98.30 $98.30

27 39378 39378202228 Soup Base, Chicken, Low Sodium, 
Buy American, 1 pound plastic 
containers
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10037500758503
Manufacturer Name: Knorr

1 CASE 97.85 $97.85

28 39378 39378208555 Soup Base, Vegetable, No Added 
MSG, Buy American, 1 pound 
containers
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 10048001510170
Manufacturer Name: Knorr

1 CASE 52.58 $52.58

29 39378 39378511001 Gravy Mix, Country Cream, Dry, with 
pepper flakes, Buy American, 24 
ounce packets
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 289062809
Manufacturer Name: Shawnee Mills

1 CASE 22.40 $22.40



Purchase Order
PO No. 24157131

Order Date: 4/18/2024

Internal Tracking No.: 24-0003264 / 47007

Line
#

NIGP
Code

Commodity
Code/ Supplier 
Part #

Item QTY UOM Unit Price Extended Price

30 39379 39379522012 Milk, Soy, Original Flavor, Individual, 
meets USDA specified milk 
equivalency criteria, zero grams of 
trans-fat per serving, 8 ounce 
aseptic containers
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 136465
Manufacturer Name: Silk

1 CASE 15.59 $15.59

31 39379 39379528901 Milk, Soy, Chocolate Flavor, 
Individual, meets USDA specified 
milk equivalency criteria, zero 
grams of trans-fat per serving, 8 
ounce aseptic containers
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 6183
Manufacturer Name: Pearl

1 CASE 22.72 $22.72

32 39379 39379528911 Milk, Soy, Vanilla Flavor, Individual, 
meets USDA specified milk 
equivalency criteria, zero grams of 
trans-fat per serving, 8 ounce 
aseptic containers
Contract: 300-GS1
Contract Type: Term
Delivery ARO (days): 7
Delivery Date: 4/25/2024
MPN: 136466
Manufacturer Name: Silk

1 CASE 15.17 $15.17

Total $1,755.42


